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Faculty of History
Chair of History of Neighboring Countries of Armenia

Assistant
Education
Institution Armenian State Pedagogical Institute after Khachatur Abovyan
Faculty Faculty of History and Geography/Chair of World History
Date 1996 - 1999
Degree name PhD student
Institution Armenian State Pedagogical Institute after Khachatur Abovyan
Faculty Faculty of History and Geography
Date 1992 - 1996
Degree name Quialified specialist

Scientific Rank/degree

Institution Institute of Oriental Studies of the National Academy of Sciences of the Republic of
Armenia

Date 2009

Degree name Candidate

Specialty Historical sciences

Scientific Supervisor Manvel Zulalyan

Research Topic Soviet-Turkish relations in 1945-1947.

Language skills

Pycckuin English Turkge

Work experience

Institution International Scientific-Educational Center of NAS RA
Period of time 2016 till now

Rank/degree associate professor

Institution YSU

Period of time 2014 till now

Rank/degree assistant/associate professor


https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Christine-Melkonyan
https://orcid.org/0000-0003-3066-8178account_circle

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

ASPU
2010 - 2015

assistant

The Institute of Oriental Studies of NAS RA
2009 till now

senior researcher

"Prometheus" TV Channel/Armenian Second TV Channel
1999 - 2008

International Analyst

Scientific interests

¢ History of Modern Turkey

e Turkish Foreign Relations

e Armenian Question

o Activities of the Armenian communities

Participation in international conferences and seminars

15/03/2023 -
16/03/2023

02/11/2021 -
03/11/2021

20/12/2022 -
21/12/2022

13/12/2022

01/12/2022 -
02/12/2022

Problems of the History of the Caucasus
Institute of Oriental Studies of NAS RA, Institute of History of NAS RA, YSU
Armenia

“Foreign sources about Armenian colonies”
Institute of History of NAS RA
Armenia

The Union of Soviet Socialist Republics as a Historical and Cultural Phenomenon:
Nation-State Building, dedicated to the 100th anniversary of the formation of the
USSR

Moscow Polytechnic University

Russian Federation (the)

The 100th anniversary of the formation of the USSR; 1922-2022
Institute of History of NAS RA
Armenia

The Greater Caucasus: cultural, historical, ethno-political and international
development contours

Southern Federal University

Russian Federation (the)



01/12/2022 -
02/12/2022

01/11/2022 -
02/11/2022

18/10/2022 -
19/10/2022

03/10/2022 -
05/10/2022

22/09/2022 -
23/09/2022

05/09/2022 -
06/09/2022

25/11/2021 -
26/11/2021

19/10/2021 -
20/10/2021

21/09/2021 -

22/09/2021

24/06/2021

08/02/2021 -
09/02/2021

Civilizations and Wars
YSU
Armenia

International Forum “Primakov Readings”

Institute of Oriental Studies of NAS RA, Primakov National Research Institute of
World Economy And International Relations

Armenia

The Middle East in the Focus of Current Geopolitical Processes: Frontiers of
Challenges and Cooperation

Southern Federal University

Russian Federation (the)

International Congress of Caucasian Studies
Thilisi State University
Georgia

Women in the East
Institute of Oriental Studies of NAS RA
Armenia

The Caucasus on the Crossroads of International Trade and Cultural Exchanges
Institute of Oriental Studies of NAS RA
Armenia

Caucasian region. history, politics and culture
YSU
Armenia

Armenia and the Region: Lessons, Evaluations, Perspectives
The National Academy of Sciences of Armenia
Armenia

Tragic pages of European history: the resistance movement and the problem of
collaboration with Nazi Germany during the Second World War

Moscow Polytechnic University

Russian Federation (the)

Current Issues of Oriental Studies
Institute of Oriental Studies of NAS RA
Armenia

Participation of Armenians in the Second World War
ASPU
Armenia



Membership

Institution The Scientific Council of the Institute of Oriental Studies

Period of time 2019 till now

Publications

Article
Anti-Soviet propaganda in Turkey and USSR diplomacy in 1943
K.F. Melkonyan, H.K. Mkhoyan, Irina Sukhareva, Machach Vagabov, H.S. Aleksanyan

Bonpockl UcTtopun 2023 88-97

Article

ANFUWUSULP HUTLNAFER3UL YrduLnIurk 6rYrdudue QUSYUYUTL QUUU3LLLErE.
aurqusnruier, ubrsnruiltr

phuwnhut UGpnujwl, Enntwpn 2nhpwpjwl

Mwuwndnipinct W wynyp hwjwghunwwlu hwuntu 2022 194-206

Article

OcobeHHOCTU COBEeTCKO-TypeuKUX OTHoweHun B 1960-1970 rr.
KpnctuHe MenkoHsH

Muwuwndnipintl W pwnwpwywuntpjnitl 2022 23-32

Article

CoBeTCKO-TypeLKUe OTHOLUEHUs: OT HeuTpanuTeTa Ao TpebosaHus (1941 r.)
KpnctuHe MenkoHsH

Pwuptpn UplGjwghwnnipjwl huunhunnuinh 2021 76-87

Article

The 1921 Russian-Turkish Conference in Moscow: 100-Years Ago: A Retrospect
Kristine Melkonyan

Zhdbwpwn hwjwaghwnipjnitu 2021 43-50

Monograph

QAwjjuwlwlu hwpgp W uthyjnenpwhwynipjniup Jhugle vURQU thinLgniudp
UGpnUjwlu 2phuwnhut

2018 168

Monograph

hURU-EnLpphw hwpwptpnipynduubpp. Qwjjuywlu hwpgp, ulkdngjwt Uknnigubph uunhpp W
nw2lwyhg wtwnnLpyntuubpp (1945-1947 pp.)

UG pnujwlu nhuwnhub

2013 249

Conference
NCTOPUA BTOPO MUPOBOW BOWHbI B LUKOJIbHbIX YYEBHUKAX TYPLUN
MEJIKOHAH K. ®.
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Conference

MY wpnwphtu gnpétiph bwhiwpwpnLpjwlu wpfuhywjhu thwunmwpnptpp 1945 - 1946 ppR. FnLpphwjh
hwuntiy mwpwépwihu Yywhwlugwwnhpnipjwlu pjuunph ypwpbpjwi

enhuwnhub UGpnujwu

Conference
<U3 yLNa ycrMUre XiX H4rek ArRSULUSE XULUNUWNM NN 263UV 2rEQR LEMYU3USUUUR
UutLeNL3UL Lrrushrit

Conference

Unuuduy3dbk 4 uUrub MUSUULUSLENE 1945 @. vUQU-P' RNFFRPUSPL LEMrUU3USrUS
SUrUsLU3PLL MURULALENrP TNHMe LCLARUSUS 2LLUrUNFULEMNFY

errushriut UcLenu3uu

Conference
COBETCKO-TYPELLKUE DKOHOMWNYECKUE OTHOLUEHMA B 1960-1970 I'T.
MenkoHsiH K.®.

Conference
Egtipn UnLpwUh nunmbtuwlywl Ywuph ywwmdnipjnLtuhg
nphuwnhutb UGpnujwl

Conference
Features of the economic policy of Turkey in Georgia and its consequences
Christine Melkonyan

Conference

NYBJUKALUN TYPELLKOW NMPECCbI U NOJINTUKA TYPLLUU B NEPUOA, CTAJINHIPALCKOWN
BUTBbI

MenkoHsH K.®.

Conference
Evolution of Turkeu’s Foreign Policy towards Georgia (1991-2020)
Christine Melkonyan

Conference

Qwjtiph wrplnpw-nunbuwlwlu gnpénLubinLpyntup Ypwulnnwph Gpypwdwuncd (19-pn n.)
enhuwnhub UGpnujwl, Enntwpn 2nhpwpjwl
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